## The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 341952

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

## Affidavit of Publication

	onoution		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	Newspaper and Publication Date(s)		
Counties of King and Snohomish The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties. The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distrib- uted to its subscribers during all of the said period.	Seattle Times Seattle Times	07/17/13 07/24/13	
Craig Pappas	1.0		
Agent Signature Signature Subscribed and sworn to before r B B Solution C. MCK	me on <u>July 24</u>	<i>Jo13</i> a C. McKenna	
<b>OF WAS</b>	State of Washington, re	siding at Seattle	

## The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 341952

Agency Account #: 0

## AD TEXT

2013-0244 METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2013-0244 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a pub-lic hearing will be held before the Metro-politan King Courthouse, Seattle, Wash-ington, on the 29th day of July, 2013, at 1:30 p.m., to consider adoption of Pro-posed Ordinance 2013-0264 authorizing the condemnation of real property interests for the construction of the Fremant Sibhon Replacement and Odor Control project, lo-cated in King Courty, The parcel number that is the subject matter of this ordinance is: 1972204281. SUMMARY The Fremont Sibhon Replacement and Odor Control project is needed in order to ensure safe and reliable wastewater flows and meet the planned growth needs of King County. The property interests to be oblained are necessary for the construc-tion of the replacement siphon and odor control and for maintaining wastewater conveyance during construction. This project is for a public purpose and benefit. The Metropolitan King County of country counti-The Metropolitan King County Council intends to take final action to authorize condemnation of the property listed in this notice.

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2013-0264 will be mailed upon request to the Cierk of the Cauncil, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Scattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. If is available on the Internet at http://mkcclesiseerch. kingcounty.gov/LegislotionDelatil. gspx?ID=1433498 CUID=6445861E-9614 4120-8EA4-855A71AEAD28C0Flons=ID Iexil&Scatch=2012-0244 DATED at Secttle, Washington, this 17th day of July, 2013. METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Anne Noris

Anne Noris Clerk of the Council

Agency Name: